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Time

1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

1:50 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:10 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

Downtown
Kitchener

Business
Improvement
Area

AGENDA

Topic

Arrival and refreshments

Introductions and opening statement
Downtown safety and security overview
City of Kitchener led actions

Downtown Kitchener BIA led actions
Waterloo Regional Police Service led actions
Region of Waterloo led actions

Questions and answers

Closing remarks

Adjourn Meeting

Disclosures of Pecuniary Interest

Member Safety Town Hall

Meeting

Tuesday, May 27,2025

1:30 p.m. = 3:30 p.m.

The Walper Hotel (Crystal Ballroom)
20 Queen Street South

Lead/Expectation on Board

Linda Jutzi

Aaron McCrimmon-Jones
Aaron McCrimmon-Jones
Linda Jutzi

John Goodman

Ryan Pettipiere

Linda Jutzi

Mayor Berry Vrbanovic

Linda Jutzi

www.kitchener.ca/conflict

The City of Kitchener is required to keep a registry of all conflicts from Members of Council and
local boards, such as the Downtown Kitchener BIA. Should a Director declare a conflict before
and/or after the Board Meeting, they are required to complete the form located using the link
above. When selecting a meeting, please click “Other” and put the Downtown Kitchener BIA in
the “Subject Matter” field.


https://can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.kitchener.ca%2Fconflict&data=05%7C01%7CDianna.Saunderson%40kitchener.ca%7C9d3100fc42004cb55dbc08daef3aff9e%7Cc703d79153f643a59255622eb33a1b0b%7C0%7C0%7C638085333930550393%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=vBWgs%2BW3EH9zQGKfED1UYwNIklZHmgqTe73QDISLm7o%3D&reserved=0

