

Member Safety Town Hall Meeting

Tuesday, May 27, 2025 1:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. The Walper Hotel (Crystal Ballroom) 20 Queen Street South

AGENDA

Time	Topic	Lead/Expectation on Board
1:15 p.m.	Arrival and refreshments	
1:30 p.m.	Introductions and opening statement	Linda Jutzi
1:40 p.m.	Downtown safety and security overview	Aaron McCrimmon-Jones
1:50 p.m.	City of Kitchener led actions	Aaron McCrimmon-Jones
2:00 p.m.	Downtown Kitchener BIA led actions	Linda Jutzi
2:10 p.m.	Waterloo Regional Police Service led actions	John Goodman
2:20 p.m.	Region of Waterloo led actions	Ryan Pettipiere
2:30 p.m.	Questions and answers	Linda Jutzi
3:10 p.m.	Closing remarks	Mayor Berry Vrbanovic
3:15 p.m.	Adjourn Meeting	Linda Jutzi
Disclosures of Pecuniary Interest		www.kitchener.ca/conflict

The City of Kitchener is required to keep a registry of all conflicts from Members of Council and local boards, such as the Downtown Kitchener BIA. Should a Director declare a conflict before and/or after the Board Meeting, they are required to complete the form located using the link above. When selecting a meeting, please click "Other" and put the Downtown Kitchener BIA in the "Subject Matter" field.